IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re U.S. Patent Application of) }
NAKAYOSHI et al.	S. P 7911
Application Number: -To be Assigned	0/23 0/23
Filed: Concurrently Herewith) p
For: Liquid Crystal Display Device, Display Device and Manufacturing Method Thereo	F) PRILYT
ATTORNEY DOCKET No. HITA.0271	1 4703

Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

REQUEST FOR PRIORITY UNDER 35 U.S.C., 119 AND THE INTERNATIONAL CONVENTION

Sir:

In the matter of the above-captioned application for a United States patent, notice is hereby given that the Applicant claims the priority date of October 15, 2001, the filing date of the corresponding Japanese patent application 2001-317147.

The certified copy of corresponding Japanese patent application 2001-317147 is being submitted herewith. Acknowledgment of receipt of the certified copies is respectfully requested in due course.

Respectfully submitted,

Stanley P. Fisher

Registration Number 24,34

Man Carlos A Marquez Registration Number 34,67

REED SMITH LLP 3110 Fairview Park Drive Suite 1400 Falls Church, Virginia 22042 (703) 641-4200

September 10, 2002



JAPAN PATENT OFFICE



This is to certify that t he annexed is a true copy of the following application as filed with this office.

Date of Application: October 15, 2001

Application Number: Japanese Patent Application No. 2001-317147

[ST:10/C] [JP2001-317147]

Applicant: Hitachi, Ltd.

August 20, 2002

Commissioner of Japan Patent Office:

Shin-ichiro Ohta

Certificate Number: Patent 2002-3064461



Japanese Patent Application No. 2001-317147

[Document Name] Patent Application

[Docket Number] 330100323

[Date of Submission] October 15, 2001

[Submitted to] Commissioner of Japan Patent Office

[International Patent Classification] G02F 1/133

[Inventor]

[Address or Domicile] Display Group, Hitachi, Ltd.

3300, Hayano, Mobara-shi, Chiba, Japan

[Name] Yoshiaki Nakayoshi

[Inventor]

[Address or Domicile] Intellectual Property Right Headquarters, Hitachi, Ltd.

5-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan

[Name] Kazuhiko Yanagawa

[Applicant]

[Agent]

[Identification Number] 00005108 [Name or Title] Hitachi, Ltd.

[realize of Title]

[Identification Number] 100093506

[Patent Attorney]

[Name or Title] Yoji Onodera [Telephone Number] 81-3-5541-8100

[Indication of Fees]

[Deposit Account] 014889

[Amount paid] 21,000 JPY

[List of Documents submitted]

[Document Name]Specification1[Document Name]Drawing1[Document Name]Abstract1

[Necessity of Proof] Necessary





TRANSLATOR CERTIFICATION

Date: November 15, 2021

To whom it may concern:

I, Shoko Sato, a translator fluent in the Japanese and English languages, on behalf of Morningside Translations, do solemnly and sincerely declare that the following is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and correct translation of the documents listed below in a form that reflects the intention and meaning of the original text.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

Shoko Sato
Signature
Shoko Sato
Print